OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI

Sr. # 03

Bid Evaluation Report

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

Name of Procuring Agency District Municipal Corporation (South)

2 Tender Reference No. No. EE/M&E/DMC/South/ 05 /2014 Dated: 30-01-2015

3 Tender Description / Name of work /Item Repair / Maintenance / Improvement of lighting system

different High Mast Pole of, DMC (South)

Method of Procurement: Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure

5 Tender Published SPPRA Website Sr. # 22580 /2015

Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos

Total Bids Received 03 Nos.

8 Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) Not Applicable

9 No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable

Bids Rejected: Nil 10

11 Financial Bid Opening date: 19-02-2015

12 Bid Evaluation Report as under:

Sr No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
1	M/s. Huzaif Ent.	Rs. 9,94,323/- (as per Calculation)	1 st Lowest	0.30 % below Schedule Rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of work
2	M/s. Waneed & Sons	Rs. 9,99,609/- (as per Calculation)	2 ^{ed} Lowest	0.23 % above Schedule Rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/s New Spectrum Ent	Rs 9,99,808/- (as per Calculation)	3" Lowest	0.25 % above Schedule Rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee

Superintending Engineer

DMC (South)

Executive Engineer

DMC (South)

Executive Engineer

KW&SB

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI

Sr. # 03

Bid Evaluation Report

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

1 Name of Procuring Agency District Municipal Corporation (South)

2 Tender Reference No.
No. EE/M&E/DMC/South/ 05 /2014 Dated: 30-01-2015

3 Tender Description / Name of work / Item Repair / Maintenance of lighting system City area, DMC

(South)

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure

5 Tender Published SPPRA Website Sr. # 22580 /2015

3 Total Bid documents Sold 03 Nos

7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos

8 Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) Not Applicable

9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable). Not Applicable

10 Bids Rejected Nil

11 Financial Bid Opening date: 19-02-2015

12 Bid Evaluation Report as under:

Sr. No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
91	M/s. New Spectrum Ent.	Rs. 9,91,085/- (as per Calculation)	1 st Lowest	0 60 % below Schedule Rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of work
2	M/s Owais & Bital Ent	Rs. 9,98,563/- (as per Calculation)	2 nd Lowest	0.15 % above Schedule Rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/s Z Com	Rs. 9,99,061/- (as per Calculation)	3 rd Lowest	0.20 % above Schedule Rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee

Superintending Engineer DMC (South) Executive Engineen
DMC (South)

Executive Engineer KW&SB

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI

Sr. # 01

Bid Evaluation Report

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

1 Name of Procuring Agency

District Municipal Corporation (South)

2 Tender Reference No.

No. EE/M&E/DMC/South/ 05 /2014 Dated: 30-01-2015

3 Tender Description / Name of work //tem

Repair / Maintenance of street light material at DMC (South)

4 Method of Procurement:

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure

5 Tender Published:

SPPRA Website Sr. # 22580 /2015

6 Total Bid documents Sold

03 Nos

7 Total Bids Received:

03 Nos.

8 Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable)

Not Applicable

9 No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable).

Not Applicable

10 Bids Rejected

Nil

11 Financial Bid Opening date

19-02-2015

12 Bid Evaluation Report as under

Sr. No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
1	M/s. Z.R Company (Pvt) Ltd	Rs. 9,92,345/- (as per Calculation)	1" Lowest	0.50 % below Schedule Rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of work
2	M/s. Owais & Bilal Ent	Rs. 9.99,327/- (as per Calculation)	2 nd Lowest	0.20 % above Schedule Rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/s Huzaifa Enterprise	Rs. 9,99,825/- (as per Calculation)	3 ^{re} Lowest	0.25 % above Schedule Rate	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Superintending Engineer DMC (South) Executive Engineer DMC (South) Executive Engineer KW&SB

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE, SADDAR ZONE DMC (SOUTH), KARACHI REGARDING OPENING OF THE NIT NO: SE/DMC/SOUTH/05/2015 DATED 30-01-2015

A meeting of procurement committee, District Municipal Corporation (South) Karachi held on 19-02-2015 at 2:30 pm in the office of the Administrator, DMC (South), at situated office, KRS Captain road, near Haqani Chowk, Karachi, The following attended the meeting:-

- 1. Superintending Engineer, DMC (South)
- 2. Executive engineer DMC (South)
- 3. Executive engineer KW & SB

AGENDA

To open the tenders / bids vide NIT NO: SE / DMC / South / 05 / 2015 Dated: - 30-01-2015 (03 Nos Works).

PROCEEDING

Meeting commence in the Name of Allah, after that Procurement committee, DMC (South), commenced the proceed of opening the tenders / bids in the presence of all bidders.

- The seal of tender box removed and all tenders / bids have been counted in the presence of all the contractors on 19-02-2015 at 02 30 PM
- ii) The Procurement Committee commenced the bids / tenders opening procedure and open the tenders one by one and the relevant details i.e, the name of work, name of bidger, total amount of each bid offered / quoted by the contractor of each offered items and percentage at par / above / below on schedule rates of scheduled items and circled the same rates / amount and all the members of procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal and amount of call deposit / pay order of earnest money and name of bank read out aloud and recorded against each bid / tender in the bid opening sheet and all members of procurement committee signed the bid opening sheet after completion the bidding process.
- iii) All contractors / bidders have signed on the attendance sheet (for evidence, (copy placed below).

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, DMC (SOUTH

CONTRACT'S ATTENDANCE SHEET

NIT NO. SE/DMC/SOUTH/05/2014 DATED 30-01-2015

Bid Opening Date. 19-02-2015

.NO	NAME OF FIRM/CONTRACTOR	SIGNATURE	
<u> </u>	m,2	Zahem	
3.	w/c coso: 8 2 / 0/ 6 mg/	(di	
3.	Ms New Spectrum Strp	N	
C.	Ms Z. R. Company (Rv1) Ltd	mi May	
ê¥.	mle G.M. Elect entsp:	Blange.	
2	m/s Universal Clect: Worles	Horino-	
z _	Ms Suppor Time cool Ser.	A~'.~	
69	als marcod & sons	An es	